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# 1 Rice Owls (2-3) -vs- Texas A&M (3-1)
2/11/2007 at Houston (Minute Maid Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Nicholson (1-1)
Loss: Bobby Bramhall (0-2)
HBP: David Newmann
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Danny Mascorro First: Greg Oros Third Base: Larry King 
Start: 6:45   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 10378   
Game notes:

ID-481571

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rice Owls 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0
Texas A&M 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 X 4 6 2

Rice Owls 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Henley cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Chad Lembeck rf 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Brian Friday ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Adam Zornes c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jordan Dodson lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jess Buenger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Lehmann 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aaron Luna 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
J.P. Padron 3b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Derek Myers dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Savery p/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Matt Langwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Bramhall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Gayhart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 4 2 3 10 3

2B: Chad Lembeck (1)
SH: J.P. Padron (1)
SB: J.P. Padron (1)
CS: Brian Friday (1); Joe Savery (1)
HBP: J.P. Padron (1)

Texas A&M 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Feltner lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Blake Stouffer 3b/rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Brandon Hicks ss 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
Kyle Colligan cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Craig Stinson c 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Darby Brown 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brian Ruggiano rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Parker Dalton 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Hulett dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Anders dh 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Brodie Greene 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
David Newmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Nicholson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 5 8 5

2B: Luke Anders (1)
HR: Craig Stinson (1)
SB: Ben Feltner (2)
E: Ben Feltner (1); Brodie Greene (1)

Rice Owls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Savery 4.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 6 –
Matt Langwell 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 –
Bobby Bramhall (L, 0-2) 3.0 1 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 10 13 2 2 –
Jared Gayhart 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 6 4 4 5 8 0 0 0 1 28 33 3 11

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Newmann 5.1 3 2 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 18 22 3 6 –
Kyle Nicholson (W, 1-1) 3.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 4 –
Totals 4 2 2 3 10 0 0 1 0 27 32 3 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rice Owls - Top of 1st RIC A&M
Henley grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Lembeck struck out swinging. 0 0
Friday struck out swinging. 0 0

Texas A&M - Top of 1st RIC A&M
Feltner grounded out to ss. 0 0
Stouffer grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Hicks walked. 0 0
Colligan struck out swinging. 0 0

Rice Owls - Top of 2nd RIC A&M
Zornes grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Dodson reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Lehmann flied out to rf. 0 0
Luna reached on a fielder's choice; Dodson out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Texas A&M - Top of 2nd RIC A&M
C.Stinson singled to right field. 0 0
Brown grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; C.Stinson out on the play. 0 0
Ruggiano struck out swinging. 0 0

Rice Owls - Top of 3rd RIC A&M
Padron hit by pitch. 0 0
De.Myers struck out swinging. 0 0
Padron stole second. 0 0
Henley walked. 0 0
Lembeck doubled, advanced to third on an error by lf, 2 RBI; Henley scored; Padron scored. 2 0
Friday reached on a fielder's choice; Lembeck out at home ss to c. 2 0
Friday out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Texas A&M - Top of 3rd RIC A&M
Hulett flied out to rf. 2 0
Greene grounded out to ss. 2 0
Feltner grounded out to ss. 2 0

Rice Owls - Top of 4th RIC A&M
Zornes grounded out to ss. 2 0
Dodson struck out swinging. 2 0
Lehmann flied out to cf. 2 0

Texas A&M - Top of 4th RIC A&M
Stouffer struck out swinging. 2 0
Hicks walked. 2 0
Colligan grounded into double play ss to 1b; Hicks out on the play. 2 0

Rice Owls - Top of 5th RIC A&M
Luna singled to left field. 2 0
Padron out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Luna advanced to second. 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Savery to dh for De.Myers. 2 0
/  for Savery. 2 0
Savery struck out swinging. 2 0
Henley flied out to cf. 2 0

Texas A&M - Top of 5th RIC A&M
Langwell to p. 2 0
C.Stinson homered to right field, RBI. 2 1
Brown grounded out to 2b. 2 1
Ruggiano singled up the middle. 2 1
Anders to dh for Hulett. 2 1
Anders singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw; Ruggiano advanced to third. 2 1
Greene grounded out to ss, RBI; Anders advanced to third; Ruggiano scored. 2 2
Bramhall to p for Langwell. 2 2
Feltner struck out swinging. 2 2

Rice Owls - Top of 6th RIC A&M
Lembeck singled to right field. 2 2
Friday struck out swinging. 2 2
Zornes walked; Lembeck advanced to second. 2 2
Nicholson to p for Newmann. 2 2
Dodson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Zornes out on the play. 2 2

Texas A&M - Top of 6th RIC A&M
Stouffer struck out swinging. 2 2
Hicks struck out swinging. 2 2
Colligan grounded out to 3b. 2 2

Rice Owls - Top of 7th RIC A&M
Lehmann struck out swinging. 2 2
Luna grounded out to 3b. 2 2
Padron struck out swinging. 2 2

Texas A&M - Top of 7th RIC A&M
C.Stinson walked. 2 2
Brown popped up to p, bunt. 2 2
Ruggiano fouled out to c, bunt. 2 2
Anders doubled to left center, RBI; C.Stinson scored. 2 3
Greene grounded out to ss. 2 3

Rice Owls - Top of 8th RIC A&M
Savery singled to left center. 2 3
Savery out at second p to 1b to ss to p, caught stealing. 2 3
Henley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 3
Lembeck struck out swinging. 2 3

Texas A&M - Top of 8th RIC A&M
Feltner walked. 2 3
Feltner stole second. 2 3
Stouffer struck out swinging. 2 3
Hicks intentionally walked. 2 3
Feltner stole third. 2 3
Colligan struck out swinging. 2 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gayhart to p for Bramhall. 2 3
C.Stinson singled to center field, RBI; Hicks advanced to third; Feltner scored. 2 4
Brown grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Rice Owls - Top of 9th RIC A&M
Stouffer to rf. 2 4
Dalton to 3b for Ruggiano. 2 4
Friday walked. 2 4
Zornes struck out swinging. 2 4
Buenger pinch hit for Dodson. 2 4
Buenger grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Friday out on the play. 2 4

Texas A&M - Top of 9th RIC A&M


